

PACSHealth Continues Dedication to Data Privacy Through Participation in New Trans-Atlantic Data Privacy Framework

SCOTTSDALE, Ariz./ August 22, 2023 --- PACSHealth, LLC, a developer of medical imaging informatics software, announces its successful certification in the EU-U.S. Data Privacy Framework (DPF), the UK Extension to the EU-U.S. DPF, and the Swiss-U.S. DPF. These certifications, developed collaboratively by the U.S. Department of Commerce, the European Commission, the UK Government, and the Swiss Federal Administration, stand as a testament to PACSHealth's commitment to data privacy, security, and safeguarding of sensitive information.

The EU-U.S. DPF, UK Extension to the EU-U.S. DPF, and Swiss-U.S. DPF are internationally recognized mechanisms that facilitate, if required, the transfer of personal data from the European Union, United Kingdom, and Switzerland to the United States. Adopted by the European Commission on July 10, 2023, these frameworks have been meticulously designed to ensure that data protection standards align seamlessly with the stringent regulations set forth by the EU, UK, and Swiss law.

PACSHealth's certification and compliance in the EU-U.S. DPF, UK Extension to the EU-U.S. DPF, and Swiss-U.S. DPF highlights the company's determination to exceed industry standards and provide unparalleled data privacy for the imaging and healthcare sector. More information about the Data Privacy Framework (PDF) program can be found on https://www.dataprivacyframework.gov/.

About PACSHealth, LLC

PACSHealth, LLC (www.pacshealth.com) is a Scottsdale, Arizona-based software company that develops medical imaging technology. PACSHealth, LLC includes the PHS Technologies Group, LLC division which develops advanced solutions that help hospitals manage patient radiation exposure and comply with regulatory requirements and industry guidelines. PACSHealth's solutions help create a safer and more efficient medical imaging environment and are installed at over 1600 hospitals worldwide.

CONTACT:

Lisa Schoenhofer PACSHealth, LLC PHONE: +18778771457

EMAIL: lisa.schoenhofer@pacshealth.com

www.pacshealth.com